
Date Day Time Working on Called
6-Feb Tues 1:30 pm - 2:00 pm Music Review: Finale, Believer, BBB World ALL CALL

2:00 pm - 3:00 pm Music: Travel Song; Blocking Scene 6 (pp 43-51); Blocking Scene 
11 (pp 85-96)

Shrek, Donkey, Puss in Boots, Woodland 
Creatures, Woodland Frogs Storytellers, 
Stage Crew

8-Feb Thurs 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm Music: What's up Duloc; Blocking Scene 4 (pp 20-32); Review 
Scene 3 (pp 18-20)

Duloc Performers, Farquaad, Gingy, Captain 
of the Guards, Shrek, Donkey, Storytellers, 
Guards not needed

13-Feb Tues 1:30 pm - 2:15 pm Review Scene 6 (pp 43-51) and Travel Song; Block Scene 12 (pp 
101-103)

ALL CALL - w Stage Crew

2:15 pm - 3:00 pm Block Scene 12 (pp 96-101); Review Scene 4 (pp 20-32) Bishop, Fiona, Farquaad, Shrek, Fairy Tale 
Creatures, Dwarf, Donkey, Dragon, 
Storytellers

15-Feb Thurs 3:00 pm - 3:45 pm w. 
Jackie and Brennan

Music Review: I Know It’s Today; Review blocking Scene 5 (pp 
33-43)

Small Fiona, Teen Fiona, Fiona

3:45 pm - 4:30 pm w. 
Jackie and Brennan

Music and Blocking: This is How A Dream Comes True and 
Morning Person (reprise)

Fiona

3:00 pm - 4:30 pm w. 
Mylissa

Dance: Story of My Life; Review Blocking Scene 2 Captain of the Guards, Guards, Fairytale 
Creatures (no Gingy)

20-Feb Tues --- NO SCHOOL: WINTER BREAK
22-Feb Thurs --- NO SCHOOL: WINTER BREAK
27-Feb Tues 1:30 pm - 2:00 pm w 

Jackie and Brennan
Music Review: Finale, Believer, BBB World ALL CALL

2:00 pm - 3:00 pm w. 
Jackie and Brennan

Block Scene 1; Finish Big Bright Beautiful World Storytellers, Mama Ogre, Papa Ogre, Baby 
Ogre, Shrek, Woodland Frogs

1:30 pm - 3:30 pm w. 
Mylissa and 
Jackie/Brennan last 30 
minutes

Dance: Freak Flag; Review: Story of My Life; Review Scene 3 (18-
20)

Shrek, Guards, Captain of the Guard, 
Donkey, Fairytale Creatures (Guards and 
Captain only needed until 2:15)

1-Mar Thurs 3:00 pm - 3:45 pm Blocking Scene 8, Scene 9 and Scene 10 Fiona, Shrek, Donkey
3:45 pm - 4:30 pm Music and blocking: I think I got you Beat Shrek, Fiona



Date Day Time Working on Called
6-Mar Tues 1:30 pm - 3:00 pm w. 

Mylissa, Jackie and 
Brennan

Dance: Believer and Finale ALL CALL

8-Mar Thurs 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm Put together Scenes 1-3 ALL CALL w Stage Crew - 1st and 2nd Grade 
is excused at 3:45

13-Mar Tues 1:30 pm - 2:15 pm w. 
Mylissa, Jackie and 
Brennan

Dance: Finale and Review: Believer ALL CALL

2:15 pm - 3:30 pm w 
Mylissa

Dance: What's up Duloc? Duloc Performers, Farquaad

2:15 pm - 3:30 pm w 
Jackie and Brennan

Review Blocking Scene 8, Scene 9 and Scene 10 Fiona, Shrek, Donkey

15-Mar Thurs 1:30 pm - 3:00 pm w 
Jackie and Brennan

*MIN DAY* Put together Scene 3-5; Review Scenes 1-3 ALL CALL w Stage Crew - 1st and 2nd Grade 
is not needed today

3:00 pm - 3:30 pm w 
Jackie and Brennan

Music review: I Know it's Today Fiona, Teen Fiona, Young Fiona

1:30 pm - 3:30 pm w 
Mylissa

Dance: What's up Duloc? Duloc Performers, Farquaad

20-Mar Tues 1:30 pm - 2:15 pm w. 
Mylissa

Review - Dance: Believer and Finale ALL CALL

2:15 pm - 3:30 pm w 
Mylissa

Dance: Make a Move Donkey, Storytellers

22-Mar Thurs 3:00 pm - 3:45 pm Review: Blocking Travel Song and Blocking Scene 6 (pp 43-51) Shrek, Donkey, Puss in Boots, Woodland 
Creatures, Woodland Frogs Storytellers, 
Stage Crew

3:45 pm - 4:15 pm Review: Forever and Blocking Scene 7 (pp51-58) Donkey, Knights, Dragon, Dragon Dancers, 
Storytellers

4:15 pm - 5:00 pm Review: This is How A Dream Comes True and Blocking Scene 8 
(pp 58-65)

Fiona, Shrek, Donkey, Dragon



Date Day Time Working on Called
27-Mar Tues 1:30 pm - 2:00 pm w 

Jackie and Brennan
Music Review: Finale, Believer, BBB World ALL CALL

2:00 pm - 3:30 pm w 
Jackie and Brennan

Music Review: Forever Donkey, Knights, Dragon, Dragon Dancers, 
Storytellers

1:30 pm - 2:30 pm w 
Mylissa

Dance: Morning Person Rooster, Fiona, Woodland Creatures, Pied 
Piper, Rats

2:30 pm - 3:30 pm w 
Mylissa

Dance: Forever Donkey, Knights, Dragon, Dragon Dancers, 
Storytellers

29-Mar Thurs 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm w 
Mylissa, Jackie and 
Brennan

Review all music with choreography ALL CALL w Stage Crew - 1st and 2nd Grade 
is excused at 3:45

3-Apr Tues 1:30 pm - 3:30 pm SWAMP CAST: Stumble through Show ALL SWAMP CAST ONLY
4-Apr Wed 3:00 pm - 3:30 pm Kinder Rehearsal Kinder Only
5-Apr Thurs 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm TOWER CAST: Stumble through Show ALL TOWER CAST ONLY 

10-Apr Tues --- NO SCHOOL: SPRING BREAK
12-Apr Thurs --- NO SCHOOL: SPRING BREAK

17-Apr Tues 1:30 pm - 3:30 pm SWAMP CAST: Stumble through Show ALL SWAMP CAST ONLY - 5th grade science 
camp

18-Apr Wed 3:00 pm - 3:30 pm Kinder Rehearsal Kinder Only
19-Apr Thurs 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm TOWER CAST: Stumble through Show ALL TOWER CAST ONLY - 5th grade science 

camp

24-Apr Tues 1:30 pm - 3:30 pm SWAMP CAST: Stumble through Show ALL SWAMP CAST ONLY
18-Apr Wed 3:00 pm - 3:30 pm Kinder Rehearsal Kinder Only
26-Apr Thurs 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm TOWER CAST: Stumble through Show ALL TOWER CAST ONLY 

30-Apr Mon 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm STAGING REHEARSAL: Tower Cast (no makeup or costumes) ALL TOWER CAST ONLY 

1-May Tues 1:30 pm - 4:00 pm STAGING REHEARSAL: Swamp Cast (no makeup or costumes) ALL SWAMP CAST ONLY

OFF BOOK TIME: NO SCRIPTS ARE ALLOWED ON STAGE AFTER SPRING BREAK



Date Day Time Working on Called
2-May Wed 3:00 pm - 3:30 pm Kinder Rehearsal Kinder Only

3:00 pm - 6:00 pm FINAL DRESS REHEARSAL: Tower Cast ALL TOWER CAST ONLY 
3-May Thurs 3:00 pm - 6:00 pm FINAL DRESS REHEARSAL: Swamp Cast ALL SWAMP CAST ONLY
4-May Fri 5 pm CALL; 6:30 pm 

Show
Opening Night Performance: Tower Cast ALL TOWER CAST ONLY 

5-May Sat 9 am CALL; 10 am Show Closing Matinee: Tower Cast ALL TOWER CAST ONLY 

Sat 5 pm CALL; 6:30 pm 
Show

Opening Night Performance: Swamp Cast ALL SWAMP CAST ONLY

6-May Sun 9 am CALL; 10 am Show Closing Matinee: Swamp Cast ALL SWAMP CAST ONLY

TBD --- TBD Cast Party


